) 6\l >

IN THE HiGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 6431 OF 2010
CHANCERY DIVISION
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF BOBLINS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
(hereinafter referred to as the Company)

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSCLVENCY ACT 1986

BEFORE His Honour Judge David Cooke sitting as a Judge of the High Court at the
Birmingham Ciwif Justice Centre, the Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street, Birmingham, on 5
July 2010

UPON the hearing of the Petition of the Company acting by its Administrator, Colin
Nichols of RSM TENOCN, Britanmia Court, 19 Britanmia Road, Worcester, WR1 3DF
presented to Court on 26 May 2010

AND UPON the Court being satisfted on the evidence that the EC Regulation does
apply and that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the
EC Regulation

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Administrator and Counsel for a committee
-‘epresenting certan investors in the Company (“the Committee”)

'T 1S ORDERED THAT
1. Service and advertisement of the Petition be dispensed with

2. The Administrator’s application pursuant to Rule 2 106(6) of the Insoivency
Rules 1986 be hsted for a directions hearing at 10 30am on 4 October 2010
with a time estimate of 20 minutes.

3. The appointment of the Admimistrator shall cease to have effect at 11 45am
on 5 July 2010 pursuant to paragraph 79(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency
Act 1986 (“the Act”)

4 The Administrator shall be permitted to combine his progress report for the 6
months to 3 June 2010 with his final progress report for the period to the
date of this order. The said final progress report shall include an estimated
amount for (1} the Administrator’s costs and expenses (2) the costs to be
paid to the Committee pursuant to the order dated 30 Apnl 2010, if by then
not agreed or determined

S The time for filing the Administrator’s progress report referred to in (4) above
be extended pursuant to Rule 2 47(5} of Insolvency Rules 1986 to 4:00pm on
19 July 2010

6 The Company be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the Act with
effect from 11 45am on 5 july 2010

FRIDAY

23/07/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

BN




7  The Administrator shall recetve his discharge under paragraph 98 of Schedule
Bl to the Act 2 months after the dispatch of his final progress report in
accordance with the terms of paragraphs 4 and 5 this Order

8 The costs of the Petition be paid as an expense 1n the Liquidation

9. The costs of the Committee in appearing today to make submissions In
response to the Administrator’s apphcation for his discharge and his
application under Rule 2.106(6) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 be paid as an
expense of the Administration,

Dated this 5 day of July 2010




[ -3

NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 S.1 30(1)

and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The Registrar of Companies
Liguidation Section

Room 1 03

Companies House

DX 33050 Card;iff

Name of Company

R4.21(3)

For official use

Company Number
04917663

BOBLINS LIMITED

I, J Taylor, Official Receiver and Liquidator, of Level 4, Cannon House, 18 Priory Queensway,
Birmingham, B4 6FD enclose a copy of the winding-up order made against the company on 5 July

2010 for filing on the company's file

Date 22 July 2010

o

Official Recever and Liquidator

l

For Official Use

Liguidation Post Room
Section

LS_016675085_00




